WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has negotiated a contract with Rumpke to provide 

Recycling and Trash Dumpsters for these events as well as Recycling Dumpsters for continuous 

recycling throughout the Township; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees approve expenditures in the amount not to exceed 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,500.00) per year for clean-up days, 

recycling activities and hazardous waste collections. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.  That the Board hereby approves expenditures not to exceed Seventeen